
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Gwinn Office

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

John Koski, Sale Officer1

Monica Weis, Witness2

03:00 PM (local time)          04/12/2010

FERGIE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Ron Graves

32-005-09-01

85.88%

MCFARLAND MAPLE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

32-001-09-01

73.16%

STACK GRADE MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

32-007-09-01

116.31%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FERGIE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 32-005-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2010

* Ron Graves  Besse Forest 

Products Group

 Roy Nelson Jr & 

Son Forest 

Products

 Verso Paper  Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 Kanerva Forest 

Products Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  23.40 $307.00 $712.70 $351.00 $477.00 $461.42 $350.00$750.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  428.00 $15.90 $20.00 $28.18 $16.86 $16.00 $15.95$21.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $145.00 $145.00 $145.00 $145.00 $145.00 $145.00$145.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $155.00 $155.00 $155.00 $155.00 $155.00 $155.00$155.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50$14.50

Total $25,859.68 $20,896.94 $19,000.38 $18,267.73 $15,639.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,160.50 14,611.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FERGIE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 32-005-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2010

Nick Valiquette  Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  23.40 $307.00 $307.00$309.81

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  428.00 $15.90 $16.01$16.90

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $145.00 $145.00$145.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $155.00 $155.00$155.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $14.50 $14.50$14.50

Total $14,658.58

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$15,105.25 14,611.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MCFARLAND MAPLESale Name:

Contract #: 32-001-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2010

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

 Heidtman 

Logging Inc

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

 Kanerva Forest 

Products Inc

BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,113.10 $21.05 $35.00 $34.61 $32.81 $29.40 $27.52$39.75

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00$280.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  34.30 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00$111.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  78.60 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45$25.45

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  5.60 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45$18.45

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  52.60 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55$20.55

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  60.20 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55$24.55

Total $83,492.33 $82,668.22 $78,864.64 $71,658.97 $67,686.34

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$93,529.56 54,014.59
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MCFARLAND MAPLESale Name:

Contract #: 32-001-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2010

 Triest Forest 

Products

 Sanville Logging 

Inc

 Marvin Nelson 

Forest Products 

Inc

Thomas St. John  Verso Paper

BID

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,113.10 $21.05 $26.86 $25.10 $24.21 $23.90$27.01

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00 $280.00$280.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  34.30 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00$111.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  78.60 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45 $25.45$25.45

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  5.60 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45 $18.45$18.45

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  52.60 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55 $20.55$20.55

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  60.20 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55$24.55

Total $66,291.70 $62,572.64 $60,691.98 $60,036.92

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$66,608.66 54,014.59
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

STACK GRADE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 32-007-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2010

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

 Triest Forest 

Products

 Minerick 

Logging Inc

 Roy Nelson Jr & 

Son Forest 

Products

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  82.00 $17.90 $40.00 $22.00 $21.40 $28.10 $22.09$39.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  76.00 $21.50 $40.00 $40.00 $30.00 $30.51 $25.05$40.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $17.55 $40.00 $33.00 $32.51 $20.00 $24.07$36.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $19.85 $40.00 $40.00 $24.00 $32.17 $32.03$38.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  591.00 $17.00 $37.00 $28.00 $31.46 $28.10 $29.11$39.00

NON BID

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Total $34,915.00 $27,742.00 $27,191.20 $26,016.76 $25,910.27

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$35,579.00 16,448.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

STACK GRADE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 32-007-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2010

 Heidtman 

Logging Inc

 Kanerva Forest 

Products Inc

 Sanville Logging 

Inc

 Verso Paper  Marvin Nelson 

Forest Products 

Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  82.00 $17.90 $21.00 $24.00 $23.00 $21.10 $20.30$25.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  76.00 $21.50 $28.00 $28.00 $21.50 $25.10 $21.50$25.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $17.55 $24.00 $26.00 $17.55 $22.65 $20.30$20.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $19.85 $45.00 $26.00 $27.77 $24.55 $20.30$35.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  591.00 $17.00 $24.50 $24.00 $23.00 $21.10 $20.30$28.00

NON BID

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Total $24,743.50 $22,712.00 $21,283.40 $20,199.50 $18,793.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$25,596.00 16,448.00

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management


